
2023-2024 Kansas State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-15   Conf: 8-10   Home: 15-3   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Perry, Tylor 34-34 1240 36.5 133-372 .358 93-278 .335 160-176 .909 20 82 102 3.0 79 0 147 92 3 38 519 15.3
05 Carter, Cam 34-34 1205 35.4 168-430 .391 59-191 .309 100-119 .840 39 131 170 5.0 90 3 86 101 18 48 495 14.6
24 Kaluma, Arthur 33-32 1138 34.5 153-358 .427 51-148 .345 118-158 .747 46 185 231 7.0 77 1 67 93 17 27 475 14.4
13 McNair Jr., Will 33-19 751 22.8 116-186 .624 2-8 .250 29-54 .537 45 132 177 5.4 73 0 26 47 39 18 263 8.0
01 N'Guessan, David 34-21 936 27.5 111-190 .584 3-18 .167 40-96 .417 93 137 230 6.8 85 1 31 37 26 24 265 7.8
04 Ames, Dai Dai 31-16 638 20.6 54-153 .353 23-70 .329 30-43 .698 11 24 35 1.1 49 0 61 49 1 17 161 5.2
23 Rich, Macaleab 16-0 157 9.8 27-39 .692 0-2 .000 7-13 .538 15 25 40 2.5 16 0 2 3 1 5 61 3.8
03 Finister, Dorian 19-0 240 12.6 21-53 .396 2-15 .133 9-14 .643 13 31 44 2.3 24 0 18 19 1 6 53 2.8
20 Colbert, Jerrell 31-13 351 11.3 29-61 .475 0-0 .000 22-42 .524 28 44 72 2.3 63 1 13 22 32 10 80 2.6
08 Jones, R.J. 28-0 248 8.9 20-68 .294 17-57 .298 11-13 .846 2 19 21 0.8 27 0 20 15 1 7 68 2.4
15 Manning, Taj 14-1 68 4.9 5-8 .625 1-3 .333 3-7 .429 6 10 16 1.1 13 0 2 1 0 2 14 1.0
10 Lindsey, Taymont 4-0 3 0.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6975 205.1 837-1919 .436 251-790 .318 529-735 .720 378 897 1275 37.5 596 6 473 504 139 202 2454 72.18
Opponents 34 6975 205.1 849-2068 .411 237-759 .312 482-684 .705 394 788 1182 34.8 625 15 450 382 121 283 2417 71.09

Team Statistics KState OPP
SCORING 2454 2417
    Points Per Game 72.2 71.1
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 837-1919 849-2068
    Field Goal Pct .436 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-790 237-759
    3PT FG Pct .318 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 529-735 482-684
    FT Pct .720 .705
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 14.2
REBOUNDS 1275 1182
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 473 450
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 504 382
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 202 283
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.3
BLOCKS 139 121
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 183,707 115,379
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-10,206 11-10,489
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-9,744

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Kansas St. 1094 1269 91 2454
Opponents 1116 1238 63 2417

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 vs Southern California L 69-82 7,595
11/10/23 BELLARMINE W 83-75 9,947
11/13/23 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. W 91-68 9,421
11/17/23 vs Providence W (OT) 73-70 1,833
11/19/23 vs Miami (FL) L 83-91 1,895
11/22/23 CENTRAL ARK. W 100-56 8,980
11/28/23 ORAL ROBERTS W (OT) 88-78 9,887
12/02/23 NORTH ALA. W (OT) 75-74 9,528
12/05/23 VILLANOVA W (OT) 72-71 10,140
12/09/23 at LSU W 75-60 7,413
12/17/23 NEBRASKA L 46-62 10,206
12/21/23 WICHITA ST. W 69-60 18,660
01/02/24 CHICAGO ST. W 62-55 9,123

* 01/06/24 UCF W 77-52 9,698
* 01/09/24 at West Virginia W 81-67 10,063
* 01/13/24 at Texas Tech L 59-60 14,856
* 01/16/24 BAYLOR W (OT) 68-64 10,055
* 01/20/24 OKLAHOMA ST. W 70-66 10,247
* 01/24/24 at Iowa St. L 67-78 14,267
* 01/27/24 at Houston L 52-74 0
* 01/30/24 OKLAHOMA L 53-73 9,955
* 02/03/24 at Oklahoma St. L 72-75 7,623
* 02/05/24 KANSAS W (OT) 75-70 11,010
* 02/10/24 at BYU L 66-72 17,446
* 02/17/24 TCU L 72-75 9,609
* 02/19/24 at Texas L 56-62 10,905
* 02/24/24 BYU W 84-74 9,117
* 02/26/24 WEST VIRGINIA W (OT) 94-90 8,813
* 03/02/24 at Cincinnati L 72-74 11,974
* 03/05/24 at Kansas L 68-90 16,300
* 03/09/24 IOWA ST. W 65-58 9,311

03/13/24 vs Texas W 78-74 18,261
03/14/24 vs Iowa St. L 57-76 19,135
03/19/24 at Iowa L 82-91 4,532

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Kansas State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 7-2   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Perry, Tylor 18-18 670 37.2 74-199 .372 50-144 .347 79-89 .888 9 43 52 2.9 44 0 70 55 0 21 277 15.4
24 Kaluma, Arthur 18-18 620 34.4 82-195 .421 32-90 .356 65-88 .739 15 95 110 6.1 42 1 40 51 12 18 261 14.5
05 Carter, Cam 18-18 633 35.2 82-206 .398 30-93 .323 54-64 .844 13 73 86 4.8 51 2 43 60 9 17 248 13.8
13 McNair Jr., Will 18-8 451 25.1 62-96 .646 1-4 .250 17-33 .515 24 80 104 5.8 42 0 19 27 18 11 142 7.9
01 N'Guessan, David 18-8 494 27.4 56-96 .583 3-8 .375 24-49 .490 43 64 107 5.9 48 1 16 14 15 17 139 7.7
04 Ames, Dai Dai 16-10 269 16.8 21-56 .375 11-29 .379 11-13 .846 2 15 17 1.1 28 0 18 20 1 5 64 4.0
03 Finister, Dorian 12-0 172 14.3 16-40 .400 1-12 .083 6-8 .750 9 26 35 2.9 16 0 13 13 1 4 39 3.3
20 Colbert, Jerrell 18-10 217 12.1 14-36 .389 0-0 .000 14-26 .538 18 27 45 2.5 39 1 13 14 18 9 42 2.3
08 Jones, R.J. 14-0 94 6.7 9-27 .333 6-23 .261 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.6 11 0 5 4 0 0 24 1.7
23 Rich, Macaleab 6-0 28 4.7 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 1 0 0 0 10 1.7
15 Manning, Taj 9-0 25 2.8 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 0 4 4 0.4 7 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.6
10 Lindsey, Taymont 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 422-960 .440 135-406 .333 272-374 .727 159 474 633 35.2 333 5 239 273 74 102 1251 69.50
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 442-1091 .405 116-394 .294 274-402 .682 222 404 626 34.8 323 5 251 185 58 152 1274 70.78

Team Statistics KState OPP
SCORING 1251 1274
    Points Per Game 69.5 70.8
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-960 442-1091
    Field Goal Pct .440 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-406 116-394
    3PT FG Pct .333 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-374 274-402
    FT Pct .727 .682
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 15.2
REBOUNDS 633 626
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 239 251
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.9
TURNOVERS 273 185
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 102 152
    Steals Per Game 5.7 8.4
BLOCKS 74 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 87,815 103,434
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,757 9-11,493
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Kansas St. 546 665 40 1251
Opponents 577 670 27 1274

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 UCF W 77-52 9698
01/09/24 at  West Virginia W 81-67 10063
01/13/24 at  Texas Tech L 59-60 14856
01/16/24 BAYLOR W (OT) 68-64 10055
01/20/24 OKLAHOMA ST. W 70-66 10247
01/24/24 at  Iowa St. L 67-78 14267
01/27/24 at  Houston L 52-74 0
01/30/24 OKLAHOMA L 53-73 9955
02/03/24 at  Oklahoma St. L 72-75 7623
02/05/24 KANSAS W (OT) 75-70 11010
02/10/24 at  BYU L 66-72 17446
02/17/24 TCU L 72-75 9609
02/19/24 at  Texas L 56-62 10905
02/24/24 BYU W 84-74 9117
02/26/24 WEST VIRGINIA W (OT) 94-90 8813
03/02/24 at  Cincinnati L 72-74 11974
03/05/24 at  Kansas L 68-90 16300
03/09/24 IOWA ST. W 65-58 9311


